508034840 07/27/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8081991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON ALLAN WILES	03/01/2018
AVINASH S. PHADKE	03/01/2018
MILIND DESHPANDE	03/01/2018
ATUL AGARWAL	03/01/2018
DAWEI CHEN	03/01/2018
VENKAT RAO GADHACHANDA	03/01/2018
AKIHIRO HASHIMOTO	03/01/2018
GODWIN PAIS	03/01/2018
QIUPING WANG	03/01/2018
JOEL CHARLES BARRISH	02/28/2018
WILLIAM GREENLEE	03/01/2018
KYLE J. EASTMAN	03/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACHILLION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	121 SEAPORT BLVD.
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18196128

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)428-7045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

**Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP** Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 064407 FRAME: 0790** 508034840

Address Line 4: BOS	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51505-027006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. ELLISON, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Ellison, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 15**

source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page1.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page2.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page3.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page4.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page5.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page6.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page7.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page8.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page9.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page10.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page11.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page12.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page13.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page14.tif source=51505-027004 Executed Assignment - Achillion#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 064407 FRAME: 0791 WHEREAS, JASON ALLAN WILES of Madison, CT; AVINASH S. PHADKE of Branford, CT; MILIND DESHPANDE of Madison, CT; ATUL AGARWAL of Hamden, CT; DAWEI CHEN of Guilford, CT; VENKAT RAO GADHACHANDA of Cheshire, CT; AKIHIRO HASHIMOTO of Branford, CT; GODWIN PAIS of Hamden, CT; QIUPING WANG of Bethany, CT; XIANGZHU WANG of Branford, CT; JOEL CHARLES BARRISH of Richboro, PA; WILLIAM GREENLEE of Teaneck, NJ; and KYLE J. EASTMAN, of Killingworth, CT ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in the following PCT Patent Application titled "ARYL, HETEROARYL, AND HETEROCYCLIC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOUNDS FOR TREATMENT OF MEDICAL DISORDERS," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as the Receiving Office on March 1, 2018 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US18/20528 ("Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/466,782, filed on March 1, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/466,301, filed on March 2, 2017, titled ARYL, HETEROARYL, AND HETEROCYCLIC DRUGS FOR TREATMENT OF MEDICAL DISORDERS, and for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States and/or other foreign jurisdictions will be made.

WHEREAS, ACHILLION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Connecticut, and having its principal offices at 300 George Street, New Haven, CT 06511, is entitled to the ownership of this invention and all applications describing this invention by virtue of the employment or contractual agreement of the inventors, and thus desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters, to the extent not already done so.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, JASON ALLAN WILES, AVINASH S. PHADKE, MILIND DESHPANDE, ATUL AGARWAL, DAWEI CHEN, VENKAT RAO GADHACHANDA, AKIHIRO HASHIMOTO, GODWIN PAIS, QIUPING WANG, XIANGZHU WANG, JOEL CHARLES BARRISH, WILLIAM GREENLEE, and KYLE J. EASTMAN by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ACHILLION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., to the extent not already done so, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, as well as all know-how derived during the development of, and directed to, the inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application.

Ì

PATENT REEL: 064407 FRAME: 0792 For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to ACHILLION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or any other applications that correspond to or claim priority to said Applications, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, including to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, all reexaminations, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ACHILLION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executor(s) and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby authorize a representative of Knowles Intellectual Property Strategies, LLC, 400 Perimeter Center Terrace NE, Suite 200, Atlanta, Georgia, 30346 USA, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and/or application number of said application when known.

3

Date:	
	JASON ALLAN-WILES
	•
STATE OF CONNECTIONS	
Before me, a Notary Public in a day of <u>Hara</u> , 2018, personal sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing	Ind for the State of, on this ly appeared JASON ALLAN WILES, who, being duly Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
KERI LARTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2019	My Commission Expires: NOVEMBER 30, 20

Date:	3-1-2018	Ashadke_
-		AVINASH'S. PHADKE
_1.55t d	ay of <u>HALCL</u> , 20	Public in and for the State of Canach Contact, on this 118, personally appeared AVINASH S. PHADKE, who, being duly foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)		NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: November 30, 201
My Co	KERI LANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticus ximission Expires Nov. 30, 2019	

Date: Mach	1, 2018	Mhale
	,	MILIND DESHPANDE
STATE OF Co	nrechest	
15th day of 1	<u> Haial</u> , 2018, perso	in and for the State of Control , on this onally appeared MILIND DESHPANDE, who, being duly g Assignment as his free act and deed.
		Key Lynn
(SEAL)		NOTARY PUBLIĞ
		My Commission Expires: NORMOR 30, 2019
	KERI LANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Mov. 30	., 2019

5

Date: 03/01/2018	ATUL AGARWAL
STATE OF CONNECTICST	
Before me, a Notary Public  LSt day of HALL, 2018, personal and acknowledged the foregoing Assigned and acknowledged the foregoing Assigned.	in and for the State of Centre of, on this onally appeared ATUL AGARWAL, who, being duly sworn, gnment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	LUI MAZ NOTARY PUBLIC J
	My Commission Expires: NOVEMBER 30,2019
KERI LANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2019	

Date: 3/1/2018	De
	DAWEI CHEN
STATE OF CONDECTION	
Before me, a Notary P  18 day of Hack, 2013 signed and acknowledged the foregoing	nublic in and for the State of Content on this on this 8, personally appeared <b>DAWEI CHEN</b> , who, being duly sworn, Assignment as his free act and deed.
	).
	Kai Karp
Zordia Y V	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: NOVEmber 30, 2019
KERI LAN NOTARY PU State of Conn My Commission Expire	177 29LIC recticut s. Nov. 30, 2019

Date: 3/1/2018	Oufus.
	VENKAT RAO GADHACHANDA
STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>	
13 day of Harak , 2018, perso	n and for the State of Converted, on this mally appeared VENKAT RAO GADHACHANDA, who, se foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Kei Lord NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: WOVEMBET 35, 201
KERI LANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2019	

Date: 3/1/2018	1. Hoto
	AKIHIRO HASHIMOTO
STATE OF COOPECHCUT	<del></del>
Before me, a Notary Published	ic in and for the State of Carredon, on this rsonally appeared AKIHIRO HASHIMOTO, who, being duly
sworn, signed and acknowledged the forego	
	Lei Mas
(SEAL)	NÓTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: NOVEMBER 30, 2019
NERI LANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2019	,

Date: 3/1/2018	GODWIN PAIS
Before me, a Notary Public May of May 1, 2018, per signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assi	in and for the State of Conventor, on this rsonally appeared GODWIN PAIS, who, being duly sworn, gnment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC So, 2015
KERI ANTI NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2019	

Date: 3/1/2018	OIUPING WANG	
STATE OF		
day of WWAYCh, 20	Public in and for the State of	, on this y sworn,
assued and actionaterased the 10testotic	ig Assignment as his free act and deed.	
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC July HI	muy
	My Commission Expires:    IENNIFER LYNN   NOTARY PUB     State of Connection   My Commission Expires	effect

XIANGZHU WANG	
ic in and for the State of	, on this
personally appeared XIANGZHU WA	NG, who, being duly
oing Assignment as his free act and deed	i.
NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	
	personally appeared XIANGZHU WA

Date: Telovoury 28, 2	0/8 JelCharles Jan ST
	JOEL CHARLES BARRISH
STATE OF TEXA	<u>S</u> ary Public in and for the State of <u>TEKAS</u> on this
day of <i>EEQ</i> .	2018, personally appeared JOEL CHARLES BARRISH, who, being ged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	Ena Grant
(SEAL)	NOTARÝ PUBLIC 🗸
	My Commission Expires: 4/31/22
ERNA GRANT Notary Public, State of Taxas Comm. Expires 01-31-2022 Notary IO 131430236	

Date: March 1	, 2018	William D.	eenlee
		ILLIAM GREENLEE	
STATE OF New Jer	sey		
Before ma	e, a Notary Public in and	for the State of New	Jersey , on this
day ofMarch_	, 2018, personally	appeared WILLIAM G	REENLEE, who, being duly
sworn, signed and acknow	ledged the foregoing Assi	gnment as his free act ar	ıd deed,
	institutionalitima	Shakina a.	Cafrera
(SEAL) Notary Public - S	A CABRERA NO itate of New Jersey	TARY PUBLIC	

My Commission Expires: January 19. 2022

	Date: 3/1/18 KYLE J/EASTMAN
	STATE OF Connecticut
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Concentration, on this day of Hack, 2018, personally appeared KYLE J. EASTMAN, who, being duly
	sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	(SEAL)
Service Company	My Commission Expires: NOVEMBER 30, 3019  KERI LANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2019

15

**RECORDED: 07/27/2023**